## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1138/2017

BRING OUR KIDS HOME & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rehman, Adv.

Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha D. Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Singhania, Adv.

Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List in the month of July, 2018.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the intervener seeks permission to file intervention application within two days from today.

In case the intervention application is filed, the same shall be allowed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER