ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5 SECTION X SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1138/2017

BRING OUR KIDS HOME & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16483/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 01-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Talha A. Rahman, Adv. Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned ASG for some time, we find that in the additional affidavit filed by the Union of India dated 12.07.2019, the Justice Bindal Committee Report dated 21.04.2018 is referred to and relied upon. One of the recommendations made by this Report was to set up a Mediation Cell. The National Commission for Protection of Child Rights, by its order dated 29.08.2018, has constituted such a Cell. We take these events on record and ask for a response from the petitioner, who may file its response within a period of four weeks from today.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER