

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1138/2017

BRING OUR KIDS HOME & ORS.**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16483/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR**
 Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.
 Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG**
 Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.
 Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Ms. Smita Choudhury, Adv.
 Ms. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Wednesday, the 19th February, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER